there will least three (3) awards of $500 presented in addition to one (1) of $500 which will be 
funded by the  Past Commanders of  Erie County Committee of the American Legion. 

It requires some stretching of the County's general fund to obtain the one thousand five 
hundred dollars, ($1,500) needed for these three awards. Any donation large or small will 
contribute to the collegiate advancement of our students from Erie County. Please do not let 
scholarships fail for lack of small donations.  If every Post would give twenty-five dollars, ($25) we